FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

07-09-2003

Docket No.: 489015.0030

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → →

Name of Person Signing

102492576

,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Tricia Susan Reighard, Christopher S. Cleveland and	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard A. Tedford, Jr.	Name: International Paper Company Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	A E 9		
3. Nature of conveyance:	NCE S		
☑ Assignment	6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Loveland State/Prove Other		
□ Other	Country: US ZIP: 45150		
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/428,147 May 1, 2003			
57/09/2003 GT0N11 00000024 10428147 40.00 0p Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Evelyn M. Sommer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00		
Registration No. 19,603	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Cummings & Lockwood	'		
107 Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 120	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	11-0231		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>06904-0120</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Evelyn M. Sommer Corli	July 2, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

Tricia Susan Reighard 9874 Stonebridge Drive Loveland, Ohio 45140 Christopher S. Cleveland 2130 A Gilbert Avenue

Cincinnati, Ohio

Richard A. Tedford, Jr. 178 Milbrook Lane Loveland, Ohio

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who, have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled:

BARRIER LAMINATE STRUCTURE FOR PACKAGING BEVERAGES (insert title of invention) (check one) Implication for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or Implication for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on as Application Serial No. _______ Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard Loveland, Ohio 45150

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights,

PATENT REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0077 under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:

Iricia Susan Reighard
Tricia Susan Reighard

PATENT

REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0078

C	_ C		·	/ * P	,	١.
Sionatiire	ΛT	secona	inventor	111	anv	١.
Signature	O.	OCCUIL		/	· .	,.

Christopher S. Cleveland

(Da	ate) $S-1-03$	
(Witness)	Styland they	•
(Witness)	Melin D. 7 lether	

Signature of third inventor (if any):

Richard A. Tedford, Jr.

(Date) Mey / 2003

(Wincss)

(Witness) Melin D. Tutcher

.StmLib1:1006146.1 4/30/2003

RECORDED: 07/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0079